FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings

10-14-1999



Docket No.: ROC1-BG00/99RSS005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 AUTIMEN	UF	COMIN	
Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

PO8/REV02				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Evan S. McCarthy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: New Port Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660			
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/360,586 Filed 7/26/99				
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Albin H. Gess, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:			
On Imina On CA TIP 02614	16-2462			
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	USE THIS SPACE			
0/14/1999 DNBUYEN 00000073 09360586 DO NOT	USE I NIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Albin H. Gess	October 7, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT

**REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0445** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, Evan Scott McCarthy, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1958 Church Street, #A, Costa Mesa, CA 92627, have invented new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING RF CONTACT POSITIONING IN AN RF TEST SOCKET, and the applicant of application, Serial No. 09/360,586, filed on July 26, 1999. Attorney Docket No.: ROC1-BG00/99RSS005.

WHEREAS, I verily believe to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that I have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, sometimes hereinaster referred to as "said assignee," having a principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by me and other good and valuable consideration, and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by me had this assignment not been made; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

98%

I agree that I will at all times keep said assignee advised of my whereabouts; and I will promptly, upon request of said assignee, and without further compensation, but at no out-ofpocket expense to me, do all lawful acts, including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto; and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at New Port Beach California on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Dated: (0--/ , 1999

By: Ryan Scott McCarthy

State of California

88.

County of Oxange )

On 1 October 1999, before me Heather pence personally appeared Evan Scott McCarthy personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

HEATHER SPENCE Comm. # 1084480 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (1) San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan. 24, 2000

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0447